

MM School

Village Nakati, Near Swami Vivekanand Airport, Raipur, Chhattisgarh.



mmschool.ac.in

helpdesk@mmschool.ac.in CBSE. Affiliation No: 3330262

The Fees Structure for MM School, Raipur

(Academic Year 2022-23 - Annexure 1)

| New Students | | | |
|--------------|----------------|----------------------------|--|
| | Admission Fees | Caution Money (Refundable) | |
| Grade 4 | Rs 10,000/- | Rs 5,000/- | |

| | All Students (Day Scholars) | |
|---------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Grade | Annual Fees / Term Fees | Tuition Fees (Yearly) |
| Grade 4 | Rs 12,000/- | Rs 66,000/- |

+91-8236954321

Optional / Additional Service (ASP)

| Transport Fees ** | Monthly Inst. |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| Slab 1 (0.0 km – 3.0 km) | Rs 2,000/- x 12 inst. |
| Slab 2 (3.1 km – 6.0 km) | Rs 2,250/- x 12 inst. |
| Slab 3 (6.1 km – 9.0 km) | Rs 2,750/- x 12 inst. |
| Slab 4 (9.1 km – 20.0 km) | Rs 3,000/- x 12 inst. |
| Slab 5 (>20.0 km) | on request only |

| Mess Fees | Monthly Inst. |
|-----------|-----------------------|
| Grade 4 | Rs 1,800/- x 12 inst. |

| Hostel Fee | Yearly |
|------------|---------------|
| Grade 4-12 | Rs 1,35,000/- |

Note:

- 1. Total Fees for session 2022-23 will be realized for 10 months in 4 qtr. / 12 monthly installments.
- 2. Admission Fees not applicable to students of **MM Junior School**.
- School Timings Day Scholar (08:00 AM 02: 00 PM); School Timings Day-boarding (08:00 AM 03: 00 PM), [Extra-Curricular Activities & Personalized Learning from Grade 3 onwards from 02:00 pm 03:30 pm on request only (depending upon transport facility availability only)].
- 4. A rebate of 10% on Tuition Fees will be offered on payment on full-years school fees before the beginning of the academic session on or before 07th April.
- 5. Sibling Concession would be provided only for younger sibling. The rebate permissible is 10% on Tuition Fees (Children's having both parents in common). It will not be clubbed with any other concessions.
- 6. **Transport Fees is subjected to revision in mid-session due to external factors such as variation in fuel price, etc. Distance is measured from School to nearest bus stop.
- 7. Mess Fees includes Morning Breakfast & 1 Lunch. (Pure Veg)
- 8. Cost of Notebook, Textbook, Activity materials, etc. will be additional at actuals.
- 9. Please note that the fee structure as well as terms and conditions given in this document may change from time to time due to change in the regulations or for other reasons. The updated terms and conditions will be available on the school website.